## Regular Board Meeting July 9, 2021

The Parsons City Council met for its regular monthly meeting, July 9, 2021, at 6:00 pm. in the city council meeting room. Vice Mayor Joseph Fisher called the meeting to order. Roll Called:

Present Absent

Kevin Cagle
Marty Carrington
Joseph Fisher
Dale Reynolds
Lanny Taylor
Larry Townsend

Jimmy Lynn Walker

A motion was made by Dale Reynolds to approve the regular monthly minutes for June 2021 Second by Marty Carrington Vote: All Ayes

Motion to approve the Financial Statement for May 2021 by Kevin Cagle. Second by Dale Reynolds Vote: All Ayes

Community Forum. None

Old Business: none

New Business:

I: A Resolution No. 07-12-2021-1- A Resolution of the City of Parsons adopting the 2021 Decatur County multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan. This an emergency plan that the county does that includes the City of Parsons. This plan allows us to apply for grants.

Motion to approve and adopt this resolution by Kevin Cagle. Second by Dale Reynolds.

Vote: All Ayes

II: Report from Kevin Cagle on lease agreement.

Kevin stated that Charles Taylor, and Dale King met with him. They also stated that they didn't agree with the lease agreement. He asked if the council wanted them to proceed with checking on this. The main concern was the upkeep, and if it would benefit the community. There are a lot of questions that are not answered. Kevin stated that it would be good to look at the building. The council agreed that they would meet and look at the building, and anyone else that wanted to come was welcome

Motion to table this agreement until they have time to review the situation and talk to the mayor By Kevin Cagle Second by Jimmy Lynn Walker Vote: All Ayes

| Tim David Boaz, Mayor        |    |
|------------------------------|----|
| Judy Daugherty, City Records | er |